



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 9077/2024 & CRL.M.A. 38734/2024 EARLY HEARING**
ABHISHEK KHARIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ayush Dassi, Mr. Divyansh
Malhotra, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH STATION HOUSE
OFFICER & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastav, APP with SI
K.L. Kuldeep, PS-Sarai Rohilla.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
03.11.2025

%

An accommodation is requested on behalf of petitioner on account of
personal difficulty of main counsel.

Re-notify on 28.04.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

NOVEMBER 3, 2025/vd/na